RIPLEY COUNTY SHERIFF

Law Incident Summary Report, by Incident Number

Agency: RIPLEY COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Number Time and Date
25R4094 08:15:40
06/06/25
25R4095 10:11:36
06/06/25
25R4096 10:14:10
06/06/25
25R4097 10:26:26
06/06/25
25R4098 10:57:03
06/06/25
25R4099 12:16:04
06/06/25
25R4100 12:42:14
06/06/25
25R4101 13:06:11
06/06/25
25R4102 13:07:14
06/06/25
25R4103 13:16:16
06/06/25
25R4104 13:42:20
06/06/25
25R4105 14:47:13
06/06/25
25R4106 15:17:52
06/06/25
25R4107 16:43:17
06/06/25
25R4108 16:40:33
06/06/25
25R4109 17:31:57
06/06/25
25R4110 19:33:38
06/06/25
25R4111 19:52:08
06/06/25
25R4112 20:26:41
06/06/25
25R4113 19:01:29
06/06/25
25R4114 23:29:14
06/06/25

rplwisr.x3

Nature
Vin Inspection

Home Visit

Address

4648 E MORRIS FIREHOUSE RD,
BATESVILLE, IN

7714 N SR 101, MILAN, IN

Animal Problem 218 E WOOLERY S, MILAN, IN

Welfare Check 7038 E 500 N, MILAN, IN

Welfare Check MILAN WATER TOWER, MILAN, IN

Vin Inspection

Fraud

6710 S US 421, VERSAILLES, IN

210 N MONROE ST; RIPLEY COUNTY
COMMUNICATIONS; return tx,
VERSAILLES, IN

Warrant Service 7062 W HOPEWELL RD, Holton, IN

Traffic Stop

Vin Inspection

750 N/ US 421, OSGOOD, IN

7646 E MILL RD; EAGLE AUTO MILAN,
MILAN, IN

Reckless Driver MM 153 |-74 EB, BATESVILLE, IN

Unwanted
Person
Emotional Dist

102 GASLIGHT DR # 2, VERSAILLES,
IN

725 E CARR ST; RESCARE MILAN
MEN, MILAN, IN

911 Open Line 4229 E PRATTSBURG RD, MILAN, IN

Vin Inspection

116 E WASHINGTON ST, SUNMAN, IN

Custody Dispute 8121 E 900 N - return tx, SUNMAN, IN

Fallen Tree

Domestic

Vehicle Fire

OTTER CREEK BRIDGE, Holton, IN
4108 E 600 N, SUNMAN, IN

300 E / US 50, DILLSBORO, IN

Warrant Service 11453 N FOUR SEASONS DR,

Veh Disabled

BATESVILLE, IN
E BISCHOFF RD & N SR 129,
BATESVILLE, IN

Location Dsp
69

69
DST9
69
DST9
69

DST7

69
69
DST9
69
DST7
DST9
69

DST3

69

69

69

BPD

06/07/25
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Number Time and Date  Nature Address Location Dsp
25R4115 23:44:16 Agency Assist E 700 N & N SR 129; 700N/ SR 129, 69
06/06/25 OSGOOD, IN
25R4116 22:39:25 Noise Complaint100 S HIGH ST; TYSON SCHOOL DST7
06/06/25 APARTMENTS, VERSAILLES, IN
25R4117 04:03:07 Property 203 N MAIN ST; DJS PLACE, MILAN, IN DST9
06/07/25 Damage
25R4118 05:35:56 Cardiac Arrest 1213 W 200 S, VERSAILLES, IN 69 ACT
06/07/25

Total Incidents for This Agency: 25

Total reported: 25

Report Includes:

All dates greater than "06:00:00 06/06/25", All agencies matching "RCS", All officers, All dispositions, All natures,
All locations, All cities, All clearance codes, All observed offenses, All reported offenses, All offense codes, All
circumstance codes
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